



RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:

Bid Receiving Public Works and Government
Services Canada/Réception des soumissions Travaux
publics et Services gouvernementaux Canada
800 Burrard Street, Room 219
800, rue Burrard, pièce 219
Vancouver
British Columbia
V6Z 0B9
Bid Fax: (604) 775-9381

**SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise
indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,
les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution
Public Works and Government Services Canada - Pacific
Region
800 Burrard Street, Room 219
800, rue Burrard, pièce 219
Vancouver
British C
V6Z 0B9

Title - Sujet Fire Suppression System Upgrade	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation EZ899-182692/A	Amendment No. - N° modif. 003
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client	Date 2018-05-15
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$PWY-036-8344	
File No. - N° de dossier PWY-7-40394 (036)	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2018-05-22	Time Zone Fuseau horaire Pacific Daylight Saving Time PDT
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Martin (PWY), Delia	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur pwy036
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (778) 707-2139 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (604) 775-6633
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction: Parks Canada (PCA) - SS Keno National Historic Site - Dawson City, YT	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

Solicitation. - N° de l'off. à comm.
EZ899-181161/A

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.
003

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur
pwy036

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client

File No. - N° du dossier
PWY-7-40222

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No/ N° VME

This Amendment #003 is raised to:

- 1: Answer the following questions.
- 2: Issue Addendum No. 02.

1: Answer the following questions:

Q1: The specification calls for a fire watch to have an attendant be on site at all times due to having asbestos in the pipe sealant. All of the sprinkler system needs to be removed by Hazmat team so no portion of the project will have fire protection until the entire system is complete. We have done other projects like this where a person was to walk through the project once every hour and record, would this be acceptable fire watch?

A1: An attendant patrols the building once in an hour. They have an electronic fob and check in at various locations. This is then downloaded by the site super in the mornings. A sign in sheet at various location could work as well.

The point is they need to prove that someone walked through the site once per hour. There are companies in Dawson providing this service.

If the alarm system stays in place, there would not be a need for fire watch. This fire watch should be for when the alarm system is down, not when the sprinklers are down.

2: Issue Addendum No. 02

Please see Addendum No. 02 attached.
The addendum will form part of the contract documents.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Facility Name: SS Keno National Historic Site
Project Name: Fire Suppression System Upgrade
Project Number: R.075645.001

Addendum #02

Date:
May 15, 2018

The following changes in the tender documents are effective immediately. This Addendum will form part of the contract documents.

1: **Bidder Question:**

Regarding the ACM in 5.0 recommendations it says:

"Identified ACMs that will not be impacted by renovation activities and that are in good condition can be managed in place, upon development and implementation of an AMP"

Does this mean that ACM's identified that are not in good condition need to be removed as part of this contract weather they are in the work area or not?

Response:

No, ACM's that are identified to not be in good condition outside work area are not required to be removed under this project. However, notify the Departmental Representative of their discovery/presence for review and direction.

2: **Bidder Question:**

Can the existing pipe hangers be reused where applicable?

Response:

Provide new hangers.

3: **Bidder Question:**

Are grooved clamps and fittings acceptable on the freight deck?

Response:

No. Refer to specification section 21 13 16 clause 2.2.1 and clause 2.2.2.1 regarding historic locations.

4: **Bidder Question:**

If the sprinkler system is installed with galvanized material does it still need to be painted?

Response:

Painting is required where piping identified to be in a historic location. Refer to specification section 21 13 16 clause 2.2.1 regarding historic locations and to clause 3.5 regarding painting.

----End of Addendum----